STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345561 B. WING 0			C 1/13/2016			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		10/2010	
				41	0 S JUDD PARKWAY SE			
UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/FUQUAY-VARINA				FU	JQUAY VARINA, NC 27526			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)	TION SHOULD BE CO THE APPROPRIATE		
F 309 SS=D			F	309			1/31/16	
	provide the necessary or maintain the higher mental, and psychoso	eceive and the facility must y care and services to attain st practicable physical, ocial well-being, in comprehensive assessment						
	by: Based on record revi interviews and family assure one (Resident residents received as moved following two Record review revea the facility from 11/18 12/24/15. The resider dementia, a history of sided weakness, Parl recent surgery for a fi Review of the resider (MDS) assessment, or resident was cognitive extensive assistance living. Review of the resider dated 12/1/15, reveal the resident was at ris Review of nursing no 12/24/15 revealed the One of these falls wa s record by Nurse # 1	ht ' s Minimum Data Set lated 12/1/15, revealed the ely impaired and needed with her activities of daily ht ' s admission care plan, ed the staff had identified			 Resident was transferred to the hospital on 12/24/15 and has not return A. A falls investigation tool will be implemented, which requires licensed nurse and CNA input for completion. T tool creates the format to document appropriate care for a resident immediately following ta fall. By the DON, 1/14/16. A. A falls tracker will be put in place to address falls on a daily basis, and to assure documentation of appropriate responsiveness by staff in resident car following the fall, and in developing interventions to prevent future falls. By DON, 1/14/16. B. Resident falls (with injury) will be reviewed by the charge nurse with the DON or RN designee within 2 hours of fall. Appropriateness of follow up care be reviewed and guidance given as needed for any deficient practice. 	he e the		
	Late entry for 12/19/1 fall mat while in room	5-Resident found sitting on by CNA (nursing assistant-			Resident falls (without injury)will be reviewed by the charge nurse with the		(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

01/29/2016

		MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO		
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDII	NG				
		0.45504				C		
		345561	B. WING			01/1	3/2016	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	AL HEALTH CARE/FUQU	JAY-VARINA			IO S JUDD PARKWAY SE			
				FU	UQUAY VARINA, NC 27526			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIC DATE	
F 309	Continued From page	e 1	F	309				
		male visitor in room at the		503	DON or PN designed within 12 hours of			
	time of incident,no				DON or RN designee within 12 hours of the fall. Appropriateness of follow up ca			
		eelchair and in nurse 's			will be reviewed and guidance given as			
	station with nurse. W			needed for any deficient practice.				
	The last notation in the resident 's record on				Beginning 1/14/16			
	12/24/15 was entered by Nurse # 2 at 6:52 PM.				C. Staff responsible for improper follow	up		
	This entry documente			or documentation will receive immediate				
	12/24/15. The entry read, "Resident was sitting				disciplinary action. By an RN Superviso	r,		
	in dining room at table reading magazines,				beginning 1/14/16.			
	resident removed alarm and stood up unassisted,							
	fell onto floor. Resident complained of pain to				3.			
	right hip, x-ray was ordered. RP (responsible				A. Nursing staff will be inserviced on fal	ls		
	party), MD (Medical I			incident reporting, documentation, and				
		iew of the computerized			follow-up. Inservice will include the			
	progress notes revealed no further nursing				specific steps to be followed following a			
	notation on the date of				fall, including (but not limited to): -Do Not move resident			
		X-ray report, dated 12/24/15 the resident had an acute				.f		
		the right leg located above			 Licensed Nurse to check vitals, range of motion, for injury, etc. Nurse to determine 			
	the right knee.	the light leg located above			need to send resident out to ER.			
		's investigative report			-Completion of Falls Scene Investigatio	n		
		5 fall, which resulted in the			-MD notification			
		5:50 PM and NA # 1 (nurse			-DON notification			
	aide) responded first				-Family notification			
		ector of Nursing (DON) on			-Completion of incident reporting			
	1/13/16 at 2:15 PM re	evealed the resident was			-Entry on 24 hour report and information	ר ו		
	transferred to the hos	spital on 12/24/15 at 9:36			exchange with next shift LN			
	PM.				-Completion of falls risk assessment			
		responsible party) was			-Update to care plans			
		16 at 11:04 AM. The RP			To be completed by DON by 1/31/16. w			
		nt # 1 fell on 12/19/15, the			be reviewed by the charge nurse with the			
		to tell her about the fall. The			DON or RN designee within 2 hours of t			
	RP stated she then asked staff members about				fall. Appropriateness of follow up care w	/111		
	the fall and learned a nurse aide had picked the resident up from the floor on 12/19/15 without				be reviewed and guidance given as needed for any deficient practice.			
		e resident had fallen. The			Beginning 1/14/16. Any staff member n	ot		
		biced a concern to the staff			in attendance will not work until the			
		sident should have been			inservice training has been completed.			
	assessed before the							

Facility ID: 090946

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

STATEMENT		MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION		<u>3 NO. 0938-039</u> DATE SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	A. BUILDING		
						С
		345561	B. WING			01/13/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE	
UNIVERS	AL HEALTH CARE/FUQU	JAY-VARINA		410 S JUDD PARKWAY SE		
				FUQUAY VARINA, NC 2752		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE ICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	Continued From page	e 2	F 30	P		
		ated on 12/24/15 the resident		B. All-staff inservice for	or falls prevention	
		by a NA following the fall		will be completed. By	•	
	- · · ·	n the dining room. The RP		Any staff member not		
		nesses to the incident and		not work until the inse	ervice training has	
	she had later learned the resident was not assessed by a nurse before the resident was placed back into her chair. The RP stated she was concerned the staff did not know how to act			been completed.		
				4.		
	in an emergency situ			A. Audit will be compl	eted of falls incident	
		picking the resident up		reporting, documenta		
	without an assessme	ent to assure there was no		review; weekly x 3 m		
	injury, and in the sec	ond incident the resident had		beginning 1/18/16.		
	sustained a fracture.			B. Results will be repo		
		nducted on 1/12/16 at 1:45		Committee monthly, a audits will be determined		
		3 who had been in the dining of 12/24/15 when Resident		DON, beginning with		
		ew of Resident # 3 ' s MDS		meeting.		
	assessment, dated 1	2/4/15, revealed Resident #		Ŭ		
	3 had no memory or cognitive problems. During the interview Resident # 3 was asked about any					
		ght have had in the past				
		ers ' response to accidents.				
		Resident # 1 had fallen on 3 stated the NA came				
		ident fell and placed the				
		wheel chair. Resident # 3				
		ted upon instinct. " Resident				
		member had been visiting in				
	-	had witnessed the resident '				
	s fall also. Resident # 3 ' s famil	y member was interviewed				
		AM. The family member was				
		ervations she might have				
	had in the past month	-				
		s. The family member				
		regarding Resident # 1 on				
	-	/15. The family member				
		to where the resident fell				
	and described the inc	cident as nappening				

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES				FORM): 02/09/2016 APPROVED
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · ·			(X3) DATE COMP	LETED
		345561	B. WING				C 13/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		- L	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	01/	10/2010
_				410 S JUDD PARKWAY SE			
UNIVERS	AL HEALTH CARE/FUQU	AY-VARINA		FUQUAY VARINA, NC 2			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	the way in which the r took the complete imp side took none. The fa staff member who imm member stated due to residents in close pro- fallen in a very enclose member stated the sta- the resident up from t family member to go g member stated the sta- the resident up from t family member to go g member stated she le station to obtain help the station she told. NA # 1 was interviewed NA # 1 stated on 12/2 residents in the dining the evening meal. NA across the hall from the resident and heard Re stated the resident was some but wasn 't scru and got Nurse # 2 wh 1 up from the floor. Nurse # 2 was intervie and on 1/13/16 at 1 P had been Resident # evening of 12/24/15. I been busy with anoth incident and had not v resident immediately was moved. Nurse # another facility nurse fallen. Nurse # 2 stat in the wheelchair whe the fall and she was o her right leg. Nurse # transferred to her bed	member stated because of resident fell, her right side bact of the fall and her left amily member described a mediately came. The family b the furnishings and other ximity, the resident had	F 30	9			

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

		MEDICAID SERVICES				IO. 0938-039	
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` '		· · ·	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	OUNCEDITON	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING	3			
						С	
		345561	B. WING			1/13/2016	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	AL HEALTH CARE/FUQ			410 S JUDD PARKWAY SE			
				FUQUAY VARINA, NC 27526			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 309	Continued From pag	e 4	F 30	10			
1 303	-		F 30	19			
		ed she called the portable					
		hen called and spoke to the					
	family.	red on 1/10/16 of 1:05 DM					
	NA # 2 was interviewed on 1/12/16 at 4:35 PM and stated she had been assigned to care for Resident # 1 on the evening of 12/24/15 but had not been in the dining room when the resident fell. Interview with NA # 2 revealed she was with						
	the resident when the resident was x-rayed and						
	the resident was complaining her right leg hurt.						
	The administrator was interviewed on 1/12/16 at						
	3:33 PM and stated she was not aware Resident # 1 had been picked up by NAs after either of her						
	-						
	falls on 12/19/15 or 1						
	· ·	was conducted with the					
		3/16 at 10:20 AM. The					
	administrator stated, during new communication with involved staff, she had verified the resident						
		As on both of the incident					
		e assessing the resident. The					
		two different NAs had been					
	involved in the two d						
		nreported fall on 12/19/15,					
		ted the nurse aide involved in					
		n NA # 3 and Nurse # 1 had					
		dministrator stated she had					
		se # 1. The administrator					
	- ·	v communication, she had					
		bicked up the resident from					
	-	ng Nurse # 1, and Nurse # 1					
		ss it with the individual NA					
		was not relayed to the					
		the facility investigation. The					
	-	she had learned this was					
		was documented in the					
	-	ecord as a late entry. The					
		when she had initially					
		she had thought Nurse # 1					

Facility ID: 090946

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 01/13/2016			
		345561	B. WING						
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AL HEALTH CARE/FUQU	JAY-VARINA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 410 S JUDD PARKWAY SE FUQUAY VARINA, NC 27526					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVID (EACH COF	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) MPLETION DATE		
F 309	document the incident communication she h NA # 3 had not report administrator provide Nurse # 1 showing N informed on 12/19/15 Regarding the incident administrator stated N whose assistance wat family member who h evening of 12/24/15. Nurse # 3 had been at administrator stated s Nurse # 3 since the p 1/12/16. The adminis verified Resident # 1 wheelchair when she check on the resident the resident up from t stated with this new of learned NA # 1 had p before the resident co 3 or Nurse # 2. The at had not been truthful incident. The administrator stated of which were done prior	t, but with the new had verified with the nurse ted the fall. The d written documentation by urse # 1 had not been is when the resident fell. In to f 12/24/15, the Nurse # 3 was the nurse is obtained by the visiting had witnessed the fall on the The administrator stated at the desk that evening. The she again had spoken to previous interview on trator stated Nurse # 3 was already in the went to the dining room to at and she had not helped get the floor. The administrator communication she had picked up Resident # 1 buld be assessed by Nurse # administrator stated NA # 1 in the accounting of the ted she routinely accidents and in both tesident # 1, she had s which led to the falls. The during her investigations, or to the survey, the staff ayed to her the NAs had	F3	09					

Facility ID: 090946

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6